

Release notes Inband_Tool_1.27.03_SystemManager_package_1.0

Docupedia Export

Author:Zyrianov Mikhail (BT-VS/MKP-XSE3) Date:28-Nov-2024 14:39

Table of Contents

1 Document History	3
2 Inband Tool 1.27.03 SystemManager package 1.0	4
2.1 Installation prerequisites and operation notes	4
2.2 Fixed issues	4
2.3 Known limitations and issues	4
2.4 Subcomponent software versions	4

1 Document History

Date	Version	Changes
28.11.2024	1.0	Initial release

Copyright Robert Bosch GmbH. All rights reserved, also regarding any disposal, exploration, reproduction, editing, distribution, as well as in the event of applications for industrial property rights.

2 Inband Tool 1.27.03 SystemManager package 1.0

DIVAR IP System Manager application is the central user interface that offers an easy system setup, configuration and application software upgrade for DIVAR IP all-in-one 4000, DIVAR IP all-in-one 5000, DIVAR IP all-in-one 6000 and DIVAR IP all-in-one 7000 (DIP-72xx, DIP-73xx, DIP-74xx) systems. The Inband Tool application is a third-party, IT system manufacturer, application that provides status monitoring and log data collection functionality for DIVAR IP all-in-one 7000 4th Gen (DIP-74xx) systems. The Inband_Tool_1.27.03_SystemManager_package_1.0.zip contains an updated Inband Tool installer software package for the DIVAR IP System Manager application. It is used to update the Inband Tool application on the DIVAR IP all-in-one 7000 4th Gen (DIP-74xx) appliances.

2.1 Installation prerequisites and operation notes

- The Inband_Tool_1.27.03_SystemManager_package_1.0.zip is applicable only for DIVAR IP all-in-one 7000 4th Gen (DIP-74xx) systems. Installation of the package on other DIVAR IP all-in-one systems will fail.
- DIVAR IP System Manager application <u>version 2.3.2</u> or higher shall be installed and started.
- To download the Inband_Tool_1.27.03_SystemManager_package_1.0.zip, go to https:// downloadstore.boschsecurity.com/. Then, under the Software tab, select BVMS Appliances from the list and click Select.
- Locate the Inband_Tool_1.27.03_SystemManager_package_1.0.zip file from the list of all available software packages, and save it to a storage medium such as a USB stick.
- Unzip the files on the storage medium. Do not change the folder structure of the unzipped files.
- Connect the storage medium to your DIVAR IP system and follow instructions in the Upgrading software section of the DIVAR IP all-in-one 7000 4th Gen (DIP-74xx) User Manual to upgrade the application on your DIVAR IP.

2.2 Fixed issues

- The Inband Tool version 1.19.01, provided in the factory OS image, did not support an API to provide system health information to Bosch Remote Portal. With the update to Inband Tool v. 1.27.03, full functionality of Remote System Management via Bosch Remote Portal is supported.
- The Inband Tool version 1.19.01, provided in the factory OS image, did not support sending SNMP traps. With the Inband Tool v. 1.27.03, SNMP traps are now sent by the Inband Tool. Default configuration is SNMP v.3, however configuring to SNMP v.2 is also supported as a fallback.

2.3 Known limitations and issues

• N/A

2.4 Subcomponent software versions

• Inband Tool v. 1.27.03